August 3, 1912.
EIGHTY-SEVEN NEW COMPANIES

Several Million Dollar Concerns Have Been Granted
 Charters

Eighty-seven new companies with aggregate ;uthorizcd
capitalization of $15,705,000 have been granted either Do-
minion or provincial charters. Thirty-one of them have head
office in Ontario, twenty-two in Alberta, fifteen in British
Columbia, ten in Quebec, eight in Manitoba and one, a navi-
gation company, at Dawson City. The Canadian Crocker-
Wheeler Company, an electrical machinery manufacturing
concern, already in existence at St. Catharines, has received
a Dominion charter and is capitalized at $1,000,000. The
Mitford (Calgary) Colliery Company, with capital of $1,000,-
o000 and head office at Calgary has' obtained an Alberta
charter. This company last month made a public issue in
London of £50,000 6 per cent. first mortgage participating
debentures with a bonus of 30 per cent. of common stock.
Other large mining companies chartered in the West are the
New Wellington Coal and Coke Company, Vancouver, and
the Pelican Oil Company, Edmonton. The Howard Smith
Paper Mills, of Montreal, Title Holding Company, of Van-
couver, and the Marshall-Wells Alberta Company, Edmonton,
are the remaining million dollar companies. The Regent
Asbestos Corporation has been chartered with head office at
Montreal. The Kindersley (Saskatchewan) Farm Lands, with
capital of $600,000 and Dominion charter, has also head-
quarters at Montreal. This company made a public issue in
the London market this week of £118,000 6 per cent. deben-
tures at par.

The following is a list of charters granted during the past
week in Canada. The head office of each company is situated
in the town or city mentioned at the beginning of each para-
graph. The persons named are provisional directors:—

Redcliffe, Alta.—Chad’s, $10,000.
Prince Rupert, B.C.—Lakelse Valley Homes, $150,000.
Midway, B.C.—Rock Creek Land Company, $500,000.

Lethbridge, Alta.—Grassy Lake Townsite Company, $60,-
000,

Red Willow, Alta.—Creighton Ranching Company, $30,-
000

New Westminster, B.C.—Fraser Valley Dairy Company,
$50,000.

Windsor, Ont.—Cagi i
R. Unswortt;, adillaqua Club, M. Jackson, D. McPhail,

North Vancou
Company, $10,000.
Kingston, ont.—Great Gulf. Lands 00,000 Ridden
W. H. Dyde, J. O. Hutton. B ;
Oshawa, Ont.—Backett Motor C F. H.
Storey, J. Gray, W. J. Hands. RS
North Bay, Ont.—Northern P
McKay, A. Dods, G. Urquhart,

Brantford, Ont.—MacBridge P &
Bride, R. E. Ryerson, J. Colligl;es. RN T

owen Sound, Ont.—Creeper 3 d Griff i3 S
Creeper, G. N. Griffin, J. Minton_n riffin, $50,000 T

Port Arthur, Ont.—J. J. Carrick Compan , $100,000. J.
J. Carrick, D. McD. Hogarth, J. F. Teskeyl.) - o :

Oakville, Ont.—Oakville Arena Company, $50,000. A. B.
Currey, P. W. Beatty, W. J. Quinn, Toronto.

Haileybury, Ont.—Rahn Bee & Honey Company, $40,000.
N. B. Strong, E. W. Kearney, D. W. Lang.

Three Rivers, Que.—Maple Grove Sugar Company, $s,-
000. A. Brunelle, M. C. Raymond, C. Tessier.

Beeton, Ont.—Kline Manufacturing Company, $20,000.
R. S. Burleigh, G. G. Plaxton, R. K. Grimshaw.

Fort Frances, Ont.—Monarch Hotel Company, $40,000. P.
D. Munroe, W. F. Langworthy, A. J. McComber.

Wiarton, Ont.—Wiarton Realty Company, $100,000. J. E.
Campbell, Hepworth; G. Kastner, C. Reckin, Wiarton.

Dawson City, Yukon.—Side Streams Navigation “om-
pany, $50,000. S. C. Barrington, J. Raymond, C. F. Merri-
fied.

_L’Islet Station, Que.—Brick Manufacturing Company,
$20,000. N. Boulanger, St. Eugene; O. Cloutier, C. Lecours,
L’Islet Station. ; ;

Niagara Falls, Ont.—Lundy Company, $40,000. L. S.
Lundy, Stamford Township; F. W. Hill, E. W. Murphy,
Nla%;iflzﬁllfsbnt.—Thom]d Planing Mill_s, $40,000. M. A.
Wills, W. M. Mitchell, Stamford Township; C. N. Clenden-
ing. Niagara Falls. > 3 :
mngBeljflllsllle, ont.—Beachville White Lime Company, $40,-
000. J. W. Blow, Woodstﬁ_ck; S. Schell, East Oxford; J. Brem-
X ord Township. _
s s‘y estcaOt;i;ﬂms‘ ont.—Canadian Crocker-Wheeler Com-
panv, $1,000,000. W. K. Baldwin, Baldwin’s Mills, Que. ; F.
E. Lovell, Coaticook, Que.; R. A. Stinson, St. Catharines,

ver, B.C.—North Vancouver Construction

laning Mills, $75,000. R.

THE MONETARY TIMES

285

Burlington, Ont.—Burlington Lawn Bowling Club,
Smith, W. J. Brush, C. N. Murphy.
Company, $40,000. L. Smith, Burlington; J.
Stuart, Hamilton.

Hamilton.—Bartonville Pressed Brick Company, $40,000.
W. Theaker, J. L. Schelter, T. L. Sweeney. Windemere Park,
$40,000. C. B. Whitfield, W. Lees, T. Hobson. Business
Realty, $40,000. W. Less, T. Hobson, R .P. McBride.

Calgary, Alta.—Mitford (Calgary) Colliery Company, $1,-
000,000. West Glengarry Company, $10,000. Motor Car Sup-
ply Company, $10,000. Territorial Investment Company,
$300,000. Calgary First Street West Syndicate, $150,000.
John Galt Engineering Company, $10,000.

Vancouver, B.C.—DBritish Pacific Estates, $100,000. In-
dependent Loan & Investment Company, $300,000. British
Columbia Federationist, $20,000. Williamson & Jenkins,
$100,000. Title Holding Company, $1,000,000. Consolidated
Trust Company, $250,000. 'Ensenada Dock & Trading Com-
pany, $500,000. New Wellington Coal & Coke Company,
$1,000,000. J. W. Foster, $75,000. River Land & Water-
Frontage Company, $350,000. Hodgson, Long & Aldridge,
$15,000.

Edmonton, Alta.—Pioneer Trading Company, $100,000.
Midland Construction Company, $20,000. Radford Dredging
Company, $25,000. Delwood Land Company, $10,000. Ed-
monton Bottling Works, $20,000. Empire Agencies, $25,000.
Marshall-Wells Alberta Company, $1,000,000. A. H. Esch &
Company, $30,000. Co-operative Builders, $50,000. Camrose
Clay & Lumber Products Company, $100,000. Peace River
and British Columbia Land Company, $50,000. Pelican Oil
Company, $1,000,000. Whitecourt Investment Company, $65,-
000,

Foka
Smith, Dudley, Stuart
Dudley, J.

Montreal.—Regent Asbestos Corporation, $250,000. W.
G. Mitchell, R. Chenevert, F. Callaghan. J. V. Boudrias,
$50,000. J. V. Boudrias, J. A, DeLongchamp, R. Bernard.
Howard Smith Paper Mills, $1,000,000. W. A. Merrill, L. de
K. S:ephens, J. J. Meagher. Lake St. Louis Land Company,
$50,000. A. Smart, J. A. Smart, C. E. Bickerdike, Lachine,
Federal Engineering and Contracting Company, $25,000. §
A. Pharand, A. Pharand, Montreal; L. N. Leamy, Verdun.

Kindersley (Saskatchewan) Farm Lands, $600,000. 1. Mac-
farlane, G. Barclay, J. G. Cartwright. Food Specialists of
Canada, $50,000. W. J. Shaughnessy, H. H. Scott, A.

Charters. Le Louvre de Paris, $10,000.
Maisons, J. A. L’Heureux, H. Gingras.

Winnipeg, Man.—Empire Lumber Company, $300,000.
M. C. Walston, L. H. Northrop, Winnipeg : V. Wurtels, Saska-
toon. Manitoba Investments, $500,000. J. Robinson, C. G.
Stewart, H. Carstens. Dust Oil Company, $35,000.. J. O. R.
Newman, T. J. Russell, E. Robins. Peerless Punctureless
Tire Company, $50,000. A. R. Bredin, Kildonan; G. E,.
Webb, J. M. Nichols, Winnipeg. Co-operative Printing,
Publishing & Map Company, $40,000., H. Schmidt, F. L.
Harris, E. Berge. Hebrew Immigration Progressive Society.
I. Ludwick, C. Dworetz, S. Lerner. Electric Motor Sales &
Repair Company, $20,000. W. S.-Raymond, R. H. Mainer, W.
C. Barton. Superior Elevator Company, $150,000. W. L
Parrish, G. N. Heimbecker, F. B. Hamilton.

Toronto.—Exmouth Realty Company, $250,000.
Trower, J. J. Hoidge, M. E. Robins.
Corporation, $100,000. H. C. Macdonald, H. J. Macdonald,
J. W. Broudy. Dominion Leather Goods Company, $40,000.
J. H. Hunter, W. M. Cox, R. G. Roberts. Pittsburgh Lamp,
Brass & Glass Company, of Canada, $10,000. J. B. Taylor,
W. A. J. Case, J. F. H. McCarthy. Merchants Realty, Com-
pany, $40,000. S. Beck, S. Weissman, R. Greenberg. - Na-
tional Land & Investments, $100,000. S. C. Smoke, J. G.
Smith, N. Sinclair. Terrene Land Company, $150,000. - 'S.
C. Smoke, J. G. Smith, N. Sinclair. Highlands, $40,000. E.
L. Middleton, T. L. Monahan, A. E. Knox. Consolidated
Motors, $40,000. A. Hunter, A. H. Paterson, G. Tyrrell. Can-
adian Tool Steel Company, $600,000. F. H. Phippen, A. J.
Reid, G. G. Ruel.

I. P. A. DesTrois-

W. K.
Bassano-Alberta Land

———eovo

DEBENTURES AWARDED.

~Medicine Hat, Alta.—$50,000, to Messrs. Wood, Gundy
and Company, Toronto.

Creenfield Park, Que.—$35,000 5 per cent. 30-years, to
Messrs. Hanson Brothers, Montreal. x

Strassburg, Sask.—$s5,000 6 per cent. 20 instalments, to
National Finance Company, Toronto.
y Duval, Sask.—$3,000 6 per cent. 15-years, to Messrs. W.

. McKinnon and Company, Toronto. -~ = =

Coleman S.D., Alta.—$7,000 5 per cent. 1o instalments,
to National Finance Company, -Toronto. o-years, to

Michurst §.D., Sask.—$7.000 5 per cent. 20-years,

‘Messrs. C. H. Burgess and Company, Toronto.

Nelson, B.C.—$43,505 s per cent. 10 instalme?ts and 2o0-
years, to Dominion Securities Corporation, Toronto. L
- Big Quill R.M., Sask.—$10,000 5 per cent. 20 1Insta
ments, to Messrs. W. L. McKinnon and Company, Toronto.



